MURB15H120
 1 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
MURB15H120
 2 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
www.21yangjie.com S-B4209
Rev.1.0,18-Oct-25
■Electrical Characteristics
PARAMETER SYMBOL UNIT TEST CONDITIONS Min Typ Max
Instantaneous forward voltage drop per diode VFM V
IFM=15.0A @Tj=25℃ - 1.9 2.3
IFM=15.0A @Tj=125℃  1.6 2.0
DC reverse current at
rated DC blocking voltage per diode
IRRM1
uA
VRM=VRRM
Tj=25℃
- - 5.0
IRRM2
VRM=VRRM
Tj=125℃
- - 200
Reverse Recovery Time Trr ns
IF=0.5A  IRM=1A
IRR=0.25A   Tj=25℃
- 55 75
Tj=25℃
IF=15A
di/dt=-1000A/us
VRM=800V
- 116 -
Tj=125℃ - 191 -
Peak recovery current IRRM A
Tj=25℃ - 18.5 -
Tj=125℃ - 26 -
Reverse recovery charge Qrr nC
Tj=25℃ - 1052 -
Tj=125℃ - 2449
RRM2
MURB15H120
 3 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
www.21yangjie.com S-B4209
Rev.1.0,18-Oct-25
■Characteristics (Typical)
Case Temperature（℃）
A
v
e
ra
g
e
 F
o
rw
a
rd
 O
u
tp
u
t
C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
FIG1:Io -Tc Curve
0
0
50 100 150
3.0
6.0
9.0
12.0
15.0
TC measure point
18.0
21.0
200
MURB15H120
 4 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
www.21yangjie.com S-B4209
Rev.1.0,18-Oct-25
■Outline Dimensions
■ Suggested Pad Layout
TO-263
Dim Min Max
A 9.5 11.5
B 9.7 10.5
C 8.4 9.0
D 0.28 0.64
E 0.68 0.94
F 4.55 5.6
G 4.04 5.10
H 1.14 1.4
I 0 0.2
J 4.9 6.05
K 1.79 2.79
L 7.3 7.9
M 6.2 6.8
N 7.6 8.2
Dim Millimeters
MURB15H120
 5 / 5